"

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
2
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

H

|

Introduced #y: REAMS

Proposed Na} 79-342

ORDINANCE NO. 4454

AN ORDINANCE relating to the 1979 Parks Capltal
Improvement Budget and revising a proviso thereto
and amending Ordinance No. 3969, Section 71 as
amended.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:
!

SECTION 1. Ordinance No. 3969, Section 71, as amended is
hereby amended to read as follows: From the several Cap1tal
Improvement project funds there are hereby approprlated and

|

authorized to be disbursed the following amounts for |the specific

!
projects identified and contained in Attachment No. 1 of this

ordinance. 1
Current Expense - (CIP only) i$ 1,344,722
County Road - (CIP only) t$ 2,269,224
Arterial Highway Development §$ 3,934,653
County Road Construction $$ 3,860,878

PROVIDED THAT:

1) The Department of Public Works designate Juanlta Drive
as a needed project in the Six Year Roads Capltal
Improvement Program. The Northshore Communlty Plan
‘established by Ordinance 3747 identifies the need for
shoulder improvements and left turn lanes in critical
areas along the Juanita Drive route. Spec1f1cally
theze is a critical need for continuation of the
shoulder improvements from N.E. 132nd Street to Juanita
Park. These improvements should be made a part of the
1982 Roads Capital Budget. ‘

2) The Department of Public Works designate North 175th
Street between Ashworth Avenue North and Aurora Avenue
North as a project in the Six Year Road Capital
Improvement Program for traffic revisions 'and road
improvements as recommended in the Shorellne Community
Plan.

3) The following projects shall be added to the Road
Cap1ta1 Improvement Budget for 1979:

Traffic Signal at 1lst South and Southwest 140th

Traffic Signal at South 160th and M111tary Road South
Traffic Signal at 132nd Southeast and Southeast 240th
Traffic Signal at Southeast 208th and Southeast 116th

Building Modernization Construction : 5$ 786,010
Youth Services Facilities 8 28,280
River & Flood Control Construction Us 260,500
Stadium - (CIP only) - '$ 407,000




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

additional funds up to 510,000 may be used !
existing Marymoor project account (007079)
it.)

INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this

[
SEND 254

the lighting or portable bleacher 1nstallat10n,

from the
to complete

“Narc
ByaL

1979.

PASSED this

day ofL7724 /(“/L/’

KING COUNTY CO

UNCIL

KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

ATTEST:

i ‘G&erk of the Council

,%(Ff

APPROVED this day of

Klng COunty EX

scutive




